
41 Victoria. 22nd April. 191

8th,-A list of the present shareholders, and what amount of stock they respec-
tively hold in the Bank. (Sessional Papers, No. 105.)

The House, according to Order, again resolved itself into the Committee of
Supply. (In the Committee.)

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty-two thousand five hundred dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, to defray Salaries and Disbursements of Fis4hery Over-
seers and Wardens as follows, viz.:-Ouitario, $12,000; Quebec, $12,000; NovaScotia,
including Inspector and Assistant, $15,000; New Brunswick, including Inspector,
$10,500 ; Prince Edward Island, $1,800; Manitoba, $200 ; British Columbia, $ 1,000, for
the year ending 30th June, 1879.

2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eighteen thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Maintenance and Repairs of Steamer for protec-
tion of Fisheries, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

3. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixteen thousand dollars be granted to
lier Majesty, to defray expenses of Fish-breeding, Fish-ways and Oyster beds, for
the year ending 30th June, 1879.

4. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand four hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Observatory, Quebec, for the year
ending 30th June. 1879.

5. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand cight hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defsay expenses of Observatory, Toronto, for the year
ending 30th June, 1879.

6. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five hundred dollars be granted to ler
Majesty, to defray expenses of Observatory, Kingston, for the year ending 30th June,
1879.

7. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five hundred dollars be graiited to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of Observatory, Montreal, for the year ending 30th
June, 1879.

8. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight hundred and fifty dollars be granted
to ler Majesty, to defray expenses of Observatory, New Brunswick, for the year
ending 30th June, 1879.

9. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-seven thousand dollars be granted
to Her Majesty, to defray Grant for Meteorological Observatories, including Instru-
ments and cost of Telegraphing Weather Warnings, for the year ending 30th June,
1819.

10. 1Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, to defray expenses of Marine and Emigrant Hospital, Quebec, for the
year ending 3Oth June, 1879.

1]. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with Marine Hospitals:-
Xontreal General Hospital, $3,000; other Ports in Quebec, $2,000, for the year ending
30th June, 1879.

12. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with Marine Hospitals:-St.
'Catharines Hospital, Ontario, $500; Kingston Hospital, Ontario, $500, for the year
ending 30th June, 1879.

13. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fourteen thousand seven hundred and
fifty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connec-
tien with Marine Hospitals: ffalifax General Hospital, 83,500; other Ports in Nova
Scotia, S11,250, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

14. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eleven thousand seven hundred and
fifty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connec-
tien with Marine Hospitals: Hospital of St. John, $4,000; other Ports in Yew Bruns-
.1ILck, 87,750, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.


